c) Referring to Grimsby’s response to Energy Probe IR #23, Grimsby stated that it
confirms that the fixed asset additions on the 2012 MIFRS version have been reduced
by $160,808 and that the OM&A has increased by the same amount. The table provided
in this response did not show the increase in OM&A by the amount of $160,808. Please
provide a table showing the before and after dollars for OM&A when the $160,808 was
removed from the capital to the OM&A expenses and please tie this to each of the
Miscellaneous Distribution Expenses under MIFRS of $202,682.

Grimsby Power Inc.’s Response:

Below is a table showing the before and after dollars for OM&A when the $160,808 was
removed from capital and moved to the OM&A expenses:

The total amount of $202,682 represents the cost burden calculated for the total truck
maintenance and repair, the stores and engineering costs.  This amount represents the
difference between CGAAP and MIFRS and will be booked under MIFRS as follow:

� the amount of $160,808, which under CGAAP is part of the capital additions, is
redirected to the OM&A account 5085 “Miscellaneous Distribution Expense”.

� the amount of $41,873 shown in the table below will stay in OM&A and after
moving to MIFRS.

Operations 301,733   496,178   194,445.00
Maintenance 489,114   460,674   (28,440.00)
Billing & Collecting 590,270   588,252   (2,018.00)
Community Relations 12,500   12,500   -
Administrative & General Expenses 1,052,715   1,052,548   (167.00)
Other - LEAP program 4,117   4,117   -
Taxes Other than Income Taxes 27,540   27,540   -
OM&A 2,477,989   2,641,809   163,820
Chargebale Work: (A/R, Streetlights) 41,346   38,334   (3,012.00)

Distribution Plant additions 899,853   1,060,661   160,808.00

2012 CGAAP
Test Year

2012 MIFRS
Test Year

 2012 CGAAP -
MIFRS differences

Description

CGAAP
Material

MIFRS
Material

Material
Difference

CGAAP
Equipment

MIFRS
Equipment

Equipment
Difference

Total
CGAAP

Total
MIFRS

Total
Difference

Capital 520,771$   378,751$   142,020$   53,940$   35,152$   18,788$   574,711$   413,903$   160,808$
OM&A 37,913$   27,574$   10,339$   90,572$   59,038$   31,534$   128,485$   86,612$   41,873$
Totals 558,685$   406,325$   152,359$   144,512$   94,190$   50,322$   703,197$   500,515$   202,682$

Page 2 of 20

Grimsby Power Inc.
EB-2011-XXXX

Exhibit 4
Page 3 of 66

Filed:  August 16, 2011

2009 2010 Variance Percentage Change
Actuals Actuals $ %

197,350$ 179,324$ 18,026-$   -9.13%
380,246$ 397,852$ 17,606$ 4.63%
463,965$ 506,789$ 42,825$ 9.23%
11,428$ 11,749$ 322$ 2.81%

717,486$ 710,002$ 7,483-$   -1.04%
1,770,474$ 1,805,717$ 35,243$ 1.99%

1.30%

2010 2011 Variance Percentage Change
Actuals Actuals $ %

179,324$ 271,866$ 92,542$ 51.61%
397,852$ 418,385$ 20,533$ 5.16%
506,789$ 504,524$ 2,265-$   -0.45%
11,749$ 16,500$ 4,751$ 40.43%

710,002$ 869,244$ 159,242$ 22.43%
1,805,717$ 2,080,519$ 274,802$ 15.22%

2011 CGAAP 2012 Variance Percentage Change
Actuals Forecast $ %

271,866$ 283,721$ 11,855$ 4.36%
418,385$ 489,114$ 70,729$ 16.91%
504,524$ 590,270$ 85,746$ 17.00%
16,500$ 12,500$ 4,000-$   -24.24%

869,244$ 1,084,372$ 215,128$ 24.75%
2,080,519$ 2,459,977$ 379,458$ 18.24%

Operations

Total OM&A Expenses
Inflation Rate

Administrative and General
Community Relations

Maintenance
Billing and Collecting

Maintenance
Operations

Administrative and General

Maintenance

Administrative and General

Inflation Rate
Total OM&A Expenses

Operations

Total OM&A Expenses

Community Relations
Billing and Collecting

Community Relations
Billing and Collecting

Table 2: Additional Total OM&A Expense Comparative Information Table

Required Total OM&A Comparison

2010 2012 Variance Percentage Change
Actuals IFRS Forecast $ %

1,805,717$ 2,623,797$ 818,080$ 45.31%
2006 2012 Variance Percentage Change